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• Global IP Network (GIN, AS2914)

• Asia Product Management

• OSS planning

• OCN (AS4713)

• Eye-ball network design

• IPv6 transition technology

• System/Software arch/dev
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Corporate Information



Copyright © NTT Communications Corporation. All rights reserved. 4

Global ICT Solutions
with High Quality 

NTT (Holding Company)

➢ Operating Revenues : JPY 1,323.0B

<Global Deployment>

<NTT Com Group Employees>

➢ Offices in 41 countries/regions, 110 cities 
➢ Global Network Service in over 190 countries/regions
➢ Global Tier-1 IP backbone provider, one of the largest in Asia
➢ Over 140 datacenters worldwide

<Results for FY2017>

* As of the end of March 2018

➢ Operating Income : JPY 122.0B

✓ Japan : Approx. 11,950
✓ Outside Japan : Approx. 10,100

➢ Total : Approx.  22,050 

NTT Communications

http://www.dimensiondata.com/
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Key M&A Achievement

Managed
Security

Managed ICT

Data Center/

Cloud

Network /
VoIP

Cloud-based
Applications

(EMEA) (EMEA) (APAC)(APAC)

(APAC) (APAC) (Americas)
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Major Awards

Colocation/
Cloud

Network

Managed 
Service/

Cloud-based
Applications

Overall Service
(for enterprises, etc.)
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Category Awards

*As of June 2017
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4.5Tbps
日本 - アジア間
ケーブル容量

2.4Tbps
日本 – アメリカ間
ケーブル容量

8.9Tbps

Total Data Capacity

As of the end of September 2017

4.5Tbps
日本 - アジア間
ケーブル容量

2.4Tbps
日本 – アメリカ間
ケーブル容量5Tbps
Japan-US

Cable Capacity

8.8Tbps
Total Data Capacity

2Tbps
Japan-Asia 

Cable Capacity 

Our Global Cable Coverage
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190+ countries/regions

Network Service - Arcstar Universal One

*As of April 2017
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Data Center Service

20+ countries/regions

*As of March 2017 (including plan)
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Today's theme: Transit Trend
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OTT/ICP
Tier-1 ISPs
(e.g. GIN)

Tier-2 ISPs
(e.g. OCN)

Tier-1

Tier-2 Tier-2 Tier-2

transit

Transit and Peer ...

• Originally, people had to rely heavily on transit providers to 
communicate globally

...Tier-3

Tier-1

transit
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Tier-1 ISPs
(e.g. GIN)

Tier-2 ISPs
(e.g. OCN)

Tier-1

Tier-2

OTT/ICP

Tier-2 Tier-2IX, etc.

Transit and Peer ...

• Direct peers ➔ less dependency on transit providers
...Tier-3

Tier-1

transitpeer

transit
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Tier-1 ISPs
(e.g. GIN)

Tier-2 ISPs
(e.g. OCN)

Tier-1

Tier-2

OTT/ICP

Tier-2 Tier-2IX, etc.

Transit and Peer ...

• Some OTTs to deploy "content cache servers" to ISP's network
➔ bypassing transit + IX providers

...Tier-3

Tier-1

transitpeer

cache

transit

13
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Why does this happen?

• Reasons:

• Latency

• Cost-saving (transit fee)

• Quality of Experience (QoE)

Is this happening to me?
How shall we deal with this phenomenon?

14
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Today's topics:

• Our IP traffic trend

• Global and Japan

• Our Challenges

• IP transit + Anti-DDoS

• Utilize as a part in total solution
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Today's topics:

• Our IP traffic trend

• Global and Japan

• Our Challenges

• IP transit + Anti-DDoS

• Utilize as a part in total solution
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Global IP Network Service

• High-speed and large-capacity IP backbone
connecting 26 countries/regions across the globe

17
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2018 open: Manchester, Dublin

2019 open: Toronto
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GIN BB traffic trend (global)

19

• all ingress traffic

• average growth (CAGR): 18.17%
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Dallas

Paris
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2751
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1200
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DE-CIX

900
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1200
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JPNAP

Aichi Core 900
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Osaka Core 900
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Frankfurt

Warsaw
London

ECIX

2000
Gbps

2000
Gbps

Bucharest

CATNIX

Japan Internet Backbone (As of April 2018)

OCN (AS4713)

• Largest ISP in Japan

• 6 millions+ subscribers

• Sole upstream == GIN (AS2914)

• Provides transit service as well

20
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Traffic Trend by Type (2014 May – 2018 Sep)
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• Broadband

• IX

• Private Peer

• International

0

50

100

150

200

250

2
0

1
4
年

5
月

2
0

1
4
年

8
月

2
0

1
4
年

1
1月

2
0

1
5
年

2
月

2
0

1
5
年

5
月

2
0

1
5
年

8
月

2
0

1
5
年

1
1月

2
0

1
6
年

2
月

2
0

1
6
年

5
月

2
0

1
6
年

8
月

2
0

1
6
年

1
1月

2
0

1
7
年

2
月

2
0

1
7
年

5
月

2
0

1
7
年

8
月

2
0

1
7
年

1
1月

2
0

1
8
年

2
月

2
0

1
8
年

5
月

2
0

1
8
年

8
月

2
0

1
8
年

1
1月

平均OCN-bb-in

平均OCN-bb-out

最大OCN-bb-in

最大OCN-bb-out

最小OCN-bb-in

最小OCN-bb-out

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

2
0

1
4
年

5
月

2
0

1
4
年

8
月

2
0

1
4
年

1
1
月

2
0

1
5
年

2
月

2
0

1
5
年

5
月

2
0

1
5
年

8
月

2
0

1
5
年

1
1
月

2
0

1
6
年

2
月

2
0

1
6
年

5
月

2
0

1
6
年

8
月

2
0

1
6
年

1
1
月

2
0

1
7
年

2
月

2
0

1
7
年

5
月

2
0

1
7
年

8
月

2
0

1
7
年

1
1
月

2
0

1
8
年

2
月

2
0

1
8
年

5
月

2
0

1
8
年

8
月

2
0

1
8
年

1
1
月

平均OCN-bb-in

平均OCN-bb-out

最大OCN-bb-in

最大OCN-bb-out

最小OCN-bb-in

最小OCN-bb-out
0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

2
0

1
4
年

5
月

2
0

1
4
年

9
月

2
0

1
5
年

1
月

2
0

1
5
年

5
月

2
0

1
5
年

9
月

2
0

1
6
年

1
月

2
0

1
6
年

5
月

2
0

1
6
年

9
月

2
0

1
7
年

1
月

2
0

1
7
年

5
月

2
0

1
7
年

9
月

2
0

1
8
年

1
月

2
0

1
8
年

5
月

2
0

1
8
年

9
月

平均OCN-bb-in

平均OCN-bb-out

最大OCN-bb-in

最大OCN-bb-out

最小OCN-bb-in

最小OCN-bb-out

avg OCN BB IN

avg OCN BB OUT

max OCN BB IN

max OCN BB OUT

min OCN BB IN

min OCN BB OUT

avg OCN BB IN

avg OCN BB OUT

max OCN BB IN

max OCN BB OUT

min OCN BB IN

min OCN BB OUT

avg OCN BB IN

avg OCN BB OUT

max OCN BB IN

max OCN BB OUT

min OCN BB IN

min OCN BB OUT

avg OCN BB IN

avg OCN BB OUT

max OCN BB IN

max OCN BB OUT

min OCN BB IN

min OCN BB OUT

average growth
(CAGR): 34.27%
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Traffic Trend in Summary

• World's IP traffic trend forecast: CAGR 23% (src: Cisco VNI 2014-2019)

• GIN global IP transit: firm growth but little slower

• OCN subscribers: more than world trend

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

2
0

1
4
年

5
月

2
0

1
4
年

9
月

2
0

1
5
年

1
月

2
0

1
5
年

5
月

2
0

1
5
年

9
月

2
0

1
6
年

1
月

2
0

1
6
年

5
月

2
0

1
6
年

9
月

2
0

1
7
年

1
月

2
0

1
7
年

5
月

2
0

1
7
年

9
月

2
0

1
8
年

1
月

2
0

1
8
年

5
月

2
0

1
8
年

9
月

平均OCN-bb-in

平均OCN-bb-out

最大OCN-bb-in

最大OCN-bb-out

最小OCN-bb-in

最小OCN-bb-out

avg OCN BB IN

avg OCN BB OUT

max OCN BB IN

max OCN BB OUT

min OCN BB IN

min OCN BB OUT

average growth % (CAGR): 18.17% average growth % (CAGR): 34.27%

GIN (global IP transit) OCN subscriber (Japan)

Constantly increasing, but connectivity cannot be the only value
22
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Today's topics:

• Our IP traffic trend

• Global and Japan

• Our Challenges

• IP transit + Anti-DDoS

• Utilize as a part in total solution
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DDoS Attacks

24

• A Growing and Evolving Problem

Frequency

Source: Arbor Networks XII WISR Report (2017)

Cost of DDoS Attacks
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Thailand and Mekong
region also suffers

25
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Pre-sales support: workshops

26
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Open Webinars

27

Visit Capacity Media: https://www.capacitymedia.com/community/webinars
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Providing DDoS Protection Service (DPS)

28

• Mitigation and Clean Traffic Delivery

Legitimate (“clean”) traffic is forwarded from the 

mitigation platform to the customer’s IP port over 

an internal GRE tunnel (using VRF)

No customer configuration required

NTT Internal GRE tunnel

After a mitigation is initiated, all

traffic (legitimate and malicious) 

destined to the attacked IP 

address is diverted (rerouted) to

the NTT mitigation platform

closest to the attack source

Malicious traffic is

identified and

discarded by the

mitigation platform

Standard Delivery Option

Zero Touch Configuration
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DPS line-up

29

• A DDoS Protection Solution for Every Customer

ACL
Access to 
NST

On-Request
Mitigation

Response 
Time SLA

Self-Initiated
Mitigation

DDoS
Detection

DDoS
Auto-Mitigation

DPS Control + - - - - - -

DPS Core + + + + - - -

DPS Detect + + + + + + -

DPS Max + + + + + + +
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Detection Report

DPS Portal

Mitigation Reports

30
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DPS Portal

Start MitigationRequest Mitigation

31
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Today's topics:

• Our IP traffic trend

• Global and Japan

• Our Challenges

• IP transit + Anti-DDoS

• Utilize as a part in total solution
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Thailand case: Digi-path Internet Premier

33

• A dedicated Internet Access Service with valuable services in Thailand

• Now covers Phnom Penh (Cambodia), Yangon and Mandalay (Myanmar)

Mail/Web Hosting

Domain Resister etc.

Value Added Service

3

Yangon City

Internet Backbone

Customer Site

Reliable Operation

High Available 
Infrastructure

Feature

Value Added 
Service

Customer Portal

1

2

3

4

24 Hour / 365 Days

Monitoring & Operation

2

NTT Communications 

Digi-path Internet

4

Customer Portal

1
Redundancy
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Other challenge

34

• Still conceptual and early phase of development

• Customer data asset shift to cloud

• Towards more flexible end-to-end data management
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Traditional Today(Hybrid) Future

NW and Data in Customer sites NW and Data now in Cloud

Mobile Access
Network

The
Internet

Data Center Cloud

BranchHQ

VPN provided by
Telecom

Service Provider

Remote

Remote IoT

Mobile Access
Network

Cloud Network

Access Control BW Control Central Control Cash Data Transfer

Big Data

UCaaS

Public    
IaaS/SaaS

Private
IaaS/SaaS

DaaS SecurityID Federation

IoT

HQ Branch

Global Support

Market Change surrounding Cloud
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Upcoming Service: Flexible Inter Connection
• Enables xSP and Enterprises to connect everything flexibly via our portal/API

• For internet connectivity, IP backbone service to be involved with "evolution"
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InterConnect InterConnect
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Inter Connection

SDNSNode
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Interconnect
VxFVxF

eSIM

https://www.google.co.jp/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjx3f6l07PaAhUJjLwKHR1cDkAQjRx6BAgAEAU&url=https://www.digitalrealty.com/services/cloud-connectivity/google-cloud-interconnect/&psig=AOvVaw10SlMG19hbwES4Bvdou7fD&ust=1523585193326168
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Summary:

• Our IP traffic trend

• Constantly increasing, but connectivity cannot be the only value

• Our Challenges

• IP transit + Anti-DDoS

• Utilize as a part in total solution (need some evolution)
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ขอขอบคณุ

Thank you

ありがとうございました

Trusted partner of customers
to achieve digital transformation together


